FUNCTION
1100
1200
1400
2120
2130
2140
2152
2153
2162
2163
2169
2210
2222
2225
2310
2320
2330
2400
2600
2700
4300
4400
4600
5100
5252

TOTAL:

TOTAL:

Fremont School District
Actual Expenditures
For the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2019

Regular Education

Special Education
Athletic/Extracurricular
Guidance

Nurse

Psychological Services
Speech

Audiology

Physical Therapy
Occupational Therapy

Vision Contracted Services
Improvement of Instruction
Library/Media

Computer Technology
School Board

Office of the Superintendent
Special Education Administration
School Administration
Operation of Plant

Student Transportation
Architect & Engineering
Educ Specification Serv
Building Improvements
Debt Service

Transfer to Expendable Trust

GENERAL FUND
FOOD SERVICE
FEDERAL PROGRAMS

ALL FUNDS

ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES

$6,864,772.93
$1,908,286.34
$53,011.34
$98,146.33
$80,200.42
$31,962.01
$195,137.36
$1,570.84
$39,637.33
$127,666.38
$8,473.25
$30,992.86
$9,851.60
$127,845.80
$42,887.08
$375,461.71
$268,479.04
$411,268.68
$443,258.16
$663,287.42
$235.00
$15,300.12
$222,472.34
$0.00
$275,000.00

$12,295,204.34

$149,426.96

$268,866.17

$12,713,497.47

"I am no advocate of senseless and excessive cramming in studies, but a boy should work, and should

work hard, at his lessons -- in the first place, for the sake of what he will learn,

and in the next place, for the sake the effect upon
his own character of resolutely settling down to learn it.

Shiftlessness, slackness, indifference in studying, are almost certain

to mean inability to get on in other walks of life."

~ Theodore Roosevelt

from Blago Kirov's "Theodore Roosevelt Quotes & Facts"



