## Fremont School District Actual Expenditures For the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2019

		ACTUAL	
FUNCTION		EXPENDITURES	
1100	Regular Education	\$6,864,772.93	
1200	Special Education	\$1,908,286.34	
1400	Athletic/Extracurricular	\$53,011.34	
2120	Guidance	\$98,146.33	
2130	Nurse	\$80,200.42	
2140	Psychological Services	\$31,962.01	
2152	Speech	\$195,137.36	
2153	Audiology	\$1,570.84	
2162	Physical Therapy	\$39,637.33	
2163	Occupational Therapy	\$127,666.38	
2169	Vision Contracted Services	\$8,473.25	
2210	Improvement of Instruction	\$30,992.86	
2222	Library/Media	\$9,851.60	
2225	Computer Technology	\$127,845.80	
2310	School Board	\$42,887.08	
2320	Office of the Superintendent	\$375,461.71	
2330	Special Education Administration	\$268,479.04	
2400	School Administration	\$411,268.68	
2600	Operation of Plant	\$443,258.16	
2700	Student Transportation	\$663,287.42	
4300	Architect & Engineering	\$235.00	
4400	Educ Specification Serv	\$15,300.12	
4600	Building Improvements	\$222,472.34	
5100	Debt Service	\$0.00	
5252	Transfer to Expendable Trust	\$275,000.00	
TOTAL:	GENERAL FUND		\$12,295,204.34
	FOOD SERVICE		\$149,426.96
	FEDERAL PROGRAMS		\$268,866.17
TOTAL:	ALL FUNDS		\$12,713,497.47

"I am no advocate of senseless and excessive cramming in studies, but a boy should work, and should work hard, at his lessons -- in the first place, for the sake of what he will learn, and in the next place, for the sake the effect upon his own character of resolutely settling down to learn it. Shiftlessness, slackness, indifference in studying, are almost certain to mean inability to get on in other walks of life."

> ~ Theodore Roosevelt from Blago Kirov's "Theodore Roosevelt Quotes & Facts"